Hemorrane pomada rectal 30 gr

€6.71

Rectal ointment to reduce inflammation and relieve pain, itching and burning caused by hemorrhoids

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

WHAT HEMORRANE IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR
This medicine contains hydrocortisone acetate, an active ingredient that belongs to a group of medicines called corticosteroids that is used on the skin to decrease inflammation and itching.

It is indicated for the local relief of pain, itching, stinging and inflammation associated with hemorrhoids in adults.

You should see a doctor if it worsens or does not improve after 7 days.

How to use HEMORRANE
Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
This medication is for rectal topical use.
If symptoms do not improve within 7 days, you should stop treatment and see a doctor.

The recommended dose is:
1 or 2 daily applications in the anal and / or rectal area, with an amount of ointment equivalent to about 2 centimeters. It is recommended to do it in the morning and at night.

Administration form
Wash the affected area with water and a little mild soap, dry it, without rubbing, with a clean towel and apply the ointment:
    In case of anal or perianal application: apply an amount of ointment equivalent to about 2 centimeters, with a clean gauze pad.
    In case of internal hemorrhoids, the cannula included in the package should be used: remove the cap and perforate the tube. Screw on the cannula. Introduce said cannula into the rectum, pressing on the tube to deposit an equivalent amount of ointment, approximately, 1 or 2 centimeters. Slowly withdraw the cannula as its contents are emptied. It is also advisable to apply a small amount on the outside of the anal opening and folds on the margins of the anus.
It is recommended to carry out the applications after a bowel movement and personal hygiene.

If you use more HEMORRANE than you should
Due to the cutaneous application of this medicine, no intoxication phenomena or adverse effects are expected as a consequence of its use.
In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist or call the Toxicology Information Service. Telephone 91 562 04 20 indicating the medication and the amount ingested.

If you forget to use HEMORRANE
Do not apply a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Apply the next dose when appropriate.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET